denominated in currencies other than the RMB are translated into RMBs at the applicable rates of exchange prevailing at the dates of the
transactions. Monetary assets and liabilities denominated in other currencies have been translated into RMBs at the rate of exchange at the
balance sheet date. The resulting exchange gains or losses are credited or charged to the consolidated statements of operations. The financial
statements are stated in RMB. The translation of amounts from RMB into US$ is included solely for the convenience of the reader and has been
made at the rate of exchange quoted by the People�s Bank of China on September 30, 2005 of US$1.00 = RMB8.08 (unaudited). No
representation is made that the RMB amounts could have been, or could be, converted into US$ at that rate on September 30, 2005 or at any
other date.

P-1

Edgar Filing: CHINA NATURAL RESOURCES INC - Form 6-K/A

30

CHINA NATURAL RESOURCES, INC.
PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET (UNAUDITED)

SEPTEMBER 30, 2005
(Amounts in thousands, except share and per share data)

China
Natural

Resources,
Inc.

Feishang
Mining
Holdings
Limited

Pro Forma
Adjustments Pro Forma Pro Forma

RMB RMB RMB RMB US$

ASSETS
CURRENT ASSETS:
Cash and cash equivalents 2,173 47,140 49,313 6,103
Trading securities 6,709 - 6,709 831
Trade receivables 237 573 810 100
Bills receivable - 550 550 68
Other receivables, deposits and
prepayments 122 646 768 95
Amount due from related companies - 72,243 72,243 8,941
Inventories - 5,150 5,150 637

TOTAL CURRENT ASSETS 9,241 126,302 135,543 16,775
INVESTMENTS 24,700 - 24,700 3,057
GOODWILL 1,600 - 14,026 a,b,c 15,626 1,934
PPROPERTY AND EQUIPMENT,
NET 944 34,684 35,628 4,409

TOTAL ASSETS 36,485 160,986 211,497 26,175

LIABILITIES AND
SHAREHOLDERS� EQUITY

CURRENT LIABILITIES:
Accounts payable 38 474 512 63
Other payables 1,732 17,090 (1042) d 17,780 2,201
Advances from suppliers - 6,686 6,686 828
Accrued liabilities 1,055 2,053 242 c 3,350 415
Current portion of capital lease 185 - 185 23
Amount due to related companies - 25,115 1042 d 26,157 3,237
Amount due to a director - 23,644 23,644 2,926
Dividend payable - 44,005 44,005 5,446
Taxes payable 10 5,106 5,116 633

TOTAL CURRENT LIABILITIES 3,020 124,173 127,435 15,772

Capital lease, net of current portion 64 - 64 8

TOTAL LIABILITIES 3,084 124,173 127,499 15,780

Edgar Filing: CHINA NATURAL RESOURCES INC - Form 6-K/A

31

SHAREHOLDERS� EQUITY
Common shares 186,635 - (167,478) a,b 19,157 2,371
Reserves 28,028 3,912 31,940 3,953
(Accumulated deficit)/retained earnings (181,514) 32,674 181,514 a 32,674 4,043
Accumulated other comprehensive
income 252 227 (252) a 227 28

TOTAL SHAREHOLDERS� EQUITY 33,401 36,813 83,998 10,395

TOTAL LIABILITIES AND
SHAREHOLDERS� EQUITY 36,485 160,986 211,497 26,175

P-2

Edgar Filing: CHINA NATURAL RESOURCES INC - Form 6-K/A

32

CHINA NATURAL RESOURCES, INC.
NOTES TO PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET (UNAUDITED)

   The following adjustments made to prepare the pro forma consolidated balance sheet as of September 30, 2005, assume that the
transaction whereby FMH became a wholly-owned subsidiary of CNRI, in a transaction accounted for under the purchase method of accounting
as a reverse acquisition with FMH being the accounting acquirer, occurred on September 30, 2005. The adjustments also reflect the allocation of

[…]

the acquisition agreement. The estimated fair value of CNRI was approximately RMB47.1 million (US$5.8 million). The carrying amounts of
CNRI�s recorded assets and liabilities approximated their fair values and there were no identifiable intangible assets acquired resulting in
goodwill of RMB15.6 million (US$1.9 million). Direct costs incurred by FMH for the acquisition are estimated to be approximately
RMB242,000 (US$30,000).

Adjustments Explanation

a To eliminate CNRI�s goodwill, equity accounts and accumulated deficit; to eliminate CNRI�s accumulated other
comprehensive income; to conform FMH�s equity accounts to CNRI�s capital structure.

b To record the fair value of the goodwill of RMB15.6 million (US$1.9 million).

c To record an accrual for estimated costs of the acquisition of RMB242,000 (US$30,000).

d To classify certain CNRI payables due to companies that are affiliated with FMH.
P-3

Edgar Filing: CHINA NATURAL RESOURCES INC - Form 6-K/A

33

CHINA NATURAL RESOURCES, INC.
PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS (UNAUDITED)

NINE MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2005
(Amounts in thousands, except share and per share data)

China
Natural

Resources,
Inc.

Feishang
Mining
Holding
Limited

Pro Forma
Adjustments Pro Forma Pro Forma

RMB RMB RMB US$

NET SALES 732 69,966 70,698 8,750

COST OF SALES (394) (23,376) (23,770) (2,942)

GROSS PROFIT 338 46,590 46,928 5,808

SELLING, GENERAL AND
ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSES (11,819) (10,150) (21,969) (2,719)

INCOME (LOSS) FROM OPERATIONS (11,481) 36,440 24,959 3,089

INTEREST INCOME 2 685 687 85

INTEREST EXPENSE (3) - (3) -

OTHER INCOME (EXPENSE), NET 1,937 (24) 1,913 237

INCOME (LOSS) BEFORE INCOME
TAXES (9,545) 37,101 27,556 3,411

INCOME TAXES - (5,894) (5,894) (730)

NET INCOME (LOSS) (9,545) 31,207 21,662 2,681

WEIGHTED AVERAGE SHARES
OUTSTANDING
- BASIC 1,247,823 10,300,593 a 11,548,416 11,548,416
- DILUTED 1,247,823 10,484,475 a,b 11,732,298 11,732,298

BASIC INCOME (LOSS) PER SHARE
- BASIC (7.65) 1.88 0.23
- DILUTED (7.65) 1.85 0.23
   The following adjustments made to the pro forma consolidated statement of operations for the nine months ended September 30, 2005,
assume that the transaction whereby FMH became a wholly-owned subsidiary of CNRI, in a transaction accounted for under the purchase
method of accounting as a reverse acquisition with FMH being the accounting acquirer, occurred on January 1, 2005.

Adjustments Explanation

a. To record the issuance of 9,980,593 shares of CNRI and the conversion of 320,000 preferred shares into 320,000 common
shares

Edgar Filing: CHINA NATURAL RESOURCES INC - Form 6-K/A

34

b. To record the weighted average impact of the 4,500,000 warrants issued by CNRI using the treasury stock method
P-4

Edgar Filing: CHINA NATURAL RESOURCES INC - Form 6-K/A

35

CHINA NATURAL RESOURCES, INC.
PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS (UNAUDITED)

YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2004
(Amounts in thousands, except share and per share data)

China
Natural

Resources,
Inc.

Feishang
Mining
Holding
Limited

Pro Forma
Adjustments Pro Forma Pro Forma

RMB RMB RMB US$

NET SALES 3,970 77,939 81,909 10,137

COST OF SALES (3,381) (29,667) (33,048) (4,090)

GROSS PROFIT 589 48,272 48,861 6,047

SELLING, GENERAL AND
ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSES (26,267) (6,448) 4,696   a (28,019) (3,468)

INCOME (LOSS) FROM OPERATIONS (25,678) 41,824 20,842 2,579

INTEREST INCOME 20 162 182 23

INTEREST EXPENSE - - - -

OTHER INCOME, NET 3,229 6 3,235 400

INCOME (LOSS) FROM CONTINUING
OPERATIONS BEFORE INCOME TAXES (22,429) 41,992 24,259 3,002

INCOME TAXES (11) - (11) (1)

INCOME (LOSS) FROM CONTINUING
OPERATIONS (22,440) 41,992 24,248 3,001

WEIGHTED AVERAGE SHARES
OUTSTANDING
- BASIC 1,194,118 10,300,593   b 11,494,711 11,494,711
- DILUTED 1,194,118 11,798,389 b,c 12,992,507 12,992,507

BASIC INCOME (LOSS) FROM
CONTINUING OPERATIONS PER SHARE
- BASIC (18.79) 2.11 0.26
- DILUTED (18.79) 1.87 0.23
   The following adjustments made to the pro forma consolidated statement of operations for the year ended December 31, 2004, assume that
the transaction whereby FMH became a wholly-owned subsidiary of CNRI, in a transaction accounted for under the purchase method of
accounting as a reverse acquisition with FMH being the accounting acquirer, occurred on January 1, 2004.

Adjustments Explanation

a. To reverse a goodwill impairment charge recorded by CNRI. This goodwill does not carryforward to the merged entity.